

Raam Autobahn India Pvt Ltd 6-3-563, Hyderabad TS - 500082 State Code: 36, GSTIN: 36AAHCR2691G3Z4 PAN: AAHCR2691G, CIN:

										Invoice Type:	Type:		Retail Invoice	oice			
										Invoice	nvoice Number:		RA011718RIN00335	8RIN003	35		T
Tax	Tax Invoice									Invoice Date:	Date:		26-Dec-201	017			
										Order C	Order Confirmation No:	No:	RA011718RPO00349	8RP000	349		
										Order C	Order Confirmation Date:	Date:	26-Dec-2017	017			
BIII To:	ö				Place of Supply:	Supply:				Place o	Place of Delivery:						**
Modi	Modi Properties Pvt Ltd	tol			Modi Pro	Modi Properties Pvt Ltd	Ltd			Modi P	Modi Properties Pvt Ltd	rt Ltd					
5-4-18	5-4-187/3 & 4, Soham Mansion,	Mansion,			5-4-187/3	5-4-187/3 & 4, Soham Mansion,	Mansion,			5-4-187	5-4-187/3 & 4, Soham Mansion,	m Mansio	'n,				
II Floo	II Floor, M G Road				II Floor, M G Road	1 G Road				II Floor,	II Floor, M G Road						
Secur	Secunderabad,				Secunderabad,	abad,				Secunderabad,	erabad,						
TS, 5	TS, 500003				TS, 500003	33				TS, 500003	003						
State	State Code: 36				State Code: 36	le: 36				State Code: 36	ode: 36						
GST	GST Registration Type:				GST Regi	GST Registration Type:	di i			GST Re	GST Registration Type:	rpe:					
PAN: Conta	GSTIN: 36AABCM4761E1ZM PAN: AABCM4761E Contact No: 8885583001	IE1ZM			PAN: AAE Contact N	GSTIN: 36AABCM4761E1ZM PAN: AABCM4761E Contact No: 8885583001	31E1ZM			GSTIN: PAN: A Contact	GSTIN: 36AABCM4761E1ZM PAN: AABCM4761E Contact No: 8885583001	761E1ZM : 3001					
Hypot	Hypothecated To: Kotak Mahindra Prime Ltd	k Mahindra	Prime	FE FE													
									CGST	(J)	SGST	ופ	IGST	UTC	UTGST	U	Cess
S. N	Description of Goods/Services	HSN/SAC Code	Q. Y.	Rate	Total	Discount	Taxable value	Rafe %	Amount	Rate %	Amount	Rate %	Amount	Rate%	Amount	Rate %	Amount
-	CKD V213 E200 Avantgarde 2 149 115	87033291	-	37,45,974.32	37,45,974.32	0.00	3745974.32	4	524436.41	4	524436.41	0	0.00	0	0.00	8	749194.86
													ŭ	Ex Showroom Price	om Price	5	5544042.00
Comin	ssion No:	201782578595				ARN Amount:	nt:					-	Tax Collected at Source @	ed at Sou	rce @	5	55440.42
VIN No:		WDD2131426L009795	32600	20		ARN Date :											
Engin	Engine No: 274	27492031194581	21			AKN #:											
Gross	Gross Invoice value (in figure)	figure)				5599482.00											
Gross	Gross Invoice value (in words)	words)				Rupees Fit	Rupees Fifty Five lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Two Only	nety Nir	ne Thousand	Four H	undred Eigl	nty Two C	uly				
Whet	Whether Reverse charge applicable (Y/N)	ge applicabl	(X)														
Decla	Declaration/ Terms and Conditions	Conditions												IUNI			
												Signature		The state of the s	Tion of		- X-3
												Name of	Name of Signatory		A SECOND		
												Designati	Designation/Status		-11/1		
	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		0000000		***************************************										No.		
Certifi All Dis	Certified that the particulars given above are true and correct AII Disputes Subject to Jurisdiction of Hyderabad	ulars given Jurisdiction	above of Hy	are true and c derabad	orrect												
-								The seventhenia livery laster.		-		-			A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	-	A STATE OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF T

# **GENERAL INSURANCE**

A RELIANCE CAPITAL COMPANY

118000050661

PLATINUM (To be filled in BLOCK LETTERS only)

ľ	11112 00143	more to not	20 F 3 F 3 F 3 F 3 F 3 F 3 F 3 F 3 F 3 F	таамим мирими и гал	MANGEMENT PROFIL
4					
1					

				ackage Policy	Agency Code	
issuance of this Cover N	lote by sending SMS e & Chassis No. or R	to RGICL follow tegistration No.	ng which Cover Note will of 4) In the event of dishono	get activated for Risk Start Da	ite. 3) This Cover Note is valid or	on means the intermediary/Agent confirms tly for 60 days from the date of issue and is Note automatically stands cancelled from
This Proposal cu The Insured described premium, the risk is her the cover be terminated insurance shall be char	im Cover Note in Form "52" referred eby held covered un t by the Company by ged for the lime the C	is for IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	New Policy Og proposed for insurance the Company's usual for a line which case the insurance at risk.	ur Renewal Policy in respect of the Motor Veh m of Package Policy applica nce will thereupon cease an	Renewal of other of cice(s) described therein and hable thereto (subject to any Spedd a proportionale part of the pro-	company nying pald the sum as stated below as cial Conditions mentioned below) unless emium otherwise payable for such
Make and	Month &	Cubic	Gross Vehicle	Seating Capacity	Insured's I	Declared Value (IDV)
Model of the Vehicle	Year of Manufacture	capacity	Weight (GVW) (Goods Carrying		For Vehicle Rs.	For Accessories not included in Manufacturer's listed
MERC BENZ		100	Vehicle)			selling price (incl. side car)
E200	11/17	1991		5 inall	5266840	
Engine No. 27	49203	3119	45811	Chassis No. W	DIDIZICIA	261009795
Additional Risks an			STAR	PROTECT	PLATINUM	
Form "52" (Ind	ia), Rule 142	(I) of Moto	r Vehicle Rules,	1989		
Registration number		NEU	9:4-1-1	Place of registration	TEOLO-1 He	DERABAD
Registration No. of L	.uggage/Caravan	Trailer		Туре	of body	
Name of the Insured	Mr. Ms.	Mrs. Mc	DTPR	UDPERTIES	PREVATE	LIMITED
Registration Address	s/Communication	Address 5	14-18-71	3 \$ H J SOH	AM MANIST	DAV. 1911/D FLOOR
City M.P. a	OAN	PIN	500003	District SHCU	NORDARO	
State TEL	ANGA	NA		Phone Nu	mber	
Mobile No. 88	18508	300	/ Geographic	al Limits - INDIA Em	all-id ADMINOO	NODIPROPERTIES -CA
PAN A ABC	M 476	ווט פן /	Aadhaar No.			IN 36AABCMAJGIEIZA
Source of Funds:	Business Pro	fession S	alary Agricultural I	ncome Savings C		d Group —
Monthly Income:	Upto ₹ 20,000	₹ 20,001 to	₹ 50,000   ₹ 50,001	to ₹ 1,00,000 T ₹ 1,00	0,001 and above Eme	rgency Contact No.
Effective date and tin				of this Act: Di	ate 26/220	1/ 7 Time: 78:50
Date of expiry of insu Persons or classes of p		Personal Principles Control of the C	and the second s	And Parkers on to		*mandatory
reisuns of diasses of D						an authorities and an all the second and
		and de oppos			C.	as applicable as per NB-II pseries!
Premium Details	3	1		Details of H	ire Purchase/Hypothe	ecation/Lease
Premium Details Own Damage	(A)	Thire	Parly (B)	Details of H	ire Purchase/Hypothe	
Premium Details	(A)	1	Parly (B)	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: M/s	ire Purchase/Hypothe	ecation/Lease
Premium Details Own Damage Basic own damage	(A)	Third Basic Liability	Parly (B)	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: M/s	ire Purchase/Hypothe e Lease Agreement KOTOK Surance Particulars	ecation/Lease
Premium Details Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc.	(A)	Third Basic Liability	Parly (B)	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of Insuran	ire Purchase/Hypothe e Lease Agreement KOTOK Surance Particulars	ecation/Lease
Premium Details Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount	(A)	Third Basic Liability	Parly (B)	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: M/s Previous Ins Name of Insuran Pollcy/Cover Not Expiring Policy	ire Purchase/Hypothe  Lease Agreement  Loro / Mosconia   Surance Particulars  ce Co.  e No.  NCB% Claims	Hypothecation Agreement  Hypothecation Agreement  Hypothecation Agreement  Date of Expiry
Premium Details Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc.	(A)	Third Basic Liability	Parly (B)	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of Insuran Polley/Cover Not Expiring Polley- I/We declare that t	ire Purchase/Hypotho e Lease Agreement curance Particulars ce Co. e No. Claims the rate of NCB claimed by me	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A)	(A) I 0 F	Third Basic Liability	Parly (B)	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: M/s Previous Ins Name of insuran Pollcy/Cover Not Expiring Pollcy - I/We declare liat t has arisen in the e undertake that if th	ire Purchase/Hypothe  Lease Agreement  Loro M  Burance Particulars  Ce Co.  B No.  NCB% Claims  the rate of NCB claimed by me  popining Policy period (copy of	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premlum A+B	(A) I 0 F	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I	Parly (B)	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: M/s Previous Ins Name of insuran Pollcy/Cover Not Expiring Policy - I/We declare finat has arisen in the e undertake that if th in respect of Own	ire Purchase/Hypothe  Lease Agreement  Loro M  Burance Particulars  ce Co.  e No.  NCB% Claims  he rate of NCB claimed by me  pairing Policy period (copy of  ils declaration is found to be in  Damage Section of the Policy	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A)	(A) I 0 F	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I	Parly (B)	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of insuran Pollcy/Cover Not Expiring Policy- I/We declare that it has arisen in the e undertake that if the in respect of Own Type of Cover	ire Purchase/Hypotho e Lease Agreement curance Particulars ce Co. e No. NCB% Claims the rate of NCB claimed by me xpiring Policy period (copy of its declaration is found to be in Damage Section of the Policy Liability Only Packa	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premium A+B Tax Total Premium	(A) I 0 F	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I	Parly (B)	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of insuran Pollcy/Cover Not Expiring Policy I/We declare that thas arisen in the eundertake that if the in respect of Own Type of Cover Inspection I	ire Purchase/Hypothe  Lease Agreement  Loro M  Burance Particulars  ce Co.  e No.  NCB% Claims  he rate of NCB claimed by me  pairing Policy period (copy of  ils declaration is found to be in  Damage Section of the Policy	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premium A+B Tax Total Premium	(A) I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I otal T.P. (B)	Party (B) Driver	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of insuran Pollcy/Cover Not Expiring Policy // We declare that thas arisen in the eundertake that if the in respect of Own Type of Cover Inspection I This vehicle has I	ire Purchase/Hypotho e Lease Agreement co Local Colore surance Particulars ce Co. e No. NCB% Claims the rate of NCB claimed by me appling Policy period (copy of its declaration is found to be in Damage Section of the Policy Liability Only Packa Report of the vehicle	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premium A+B Tax Total Premium  *Applicab DD/Cheque No: Bank Name:	(A) I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I Total T.P. (B)	Pariy (B)  Driver  Gover Note Office Cop  Amount:	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of Insuran Policy/Cover Not Expiring Policy I/We declare that thas arisen in the eundertake that if the in respect of Own Type of Cover Inspection I This vehicle has I (Employee/Authoon	ire Purchase/Hypotho e Lease Agreement curance Particulars ce Co. e No. NCB% Claims the rate of NCB claimed by maximing Policy period (copy of its declaration is found to be in Damage Section of the Policy Liability Only Packa Report of the vehicle been physically inspected by rised Agency) at at am/pm.	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premium A+B Tax Total Premium  *Applicab DD/Cheque No: Bank Name:  Secure your payment by Declaration by Proposer.	(A)  It is a like the for Private Cars  Dated:  Cheque/DD favour We hereby declare that to on overleat shall from the formula of the factor of	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I  Total T.P. (B)  Irefer reverse of the statements are basis of the control	Pariy (B)  Driver  Gover Note Office Cop  Amount:  General Insurance Co. L.  Se by me'us in the Proposal Fa	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of insuran Polloy/Cover Not Expiring Polloy- I/We declare that it has arisen in the e undertake that if th in respect of Own Type of Cover Inspection I This vehicle has I (Employee/Autho on Detailed report at um are true and complets to the it are General true and complets to the a General true and complets to the a	ire Purchase/Hypotho e Lease Agreement Surance Particulars ce Co. e No.  NCB% Claims the rate of NCB claimed by me expiring Policy period (copy of its declaration is found to be in Damage Section of the Policy Liability Only Packa Report of the vehicle peen physically inspected by rised Agency) atatam/pm. tached herewith. (Inspection test of mylour knowledge and belief a mitted. We agree to acree to a	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premium A+B Tax Total Premium  *Applicab DD/Cheque No: Bank Name:  Secure your payment by Declaration by Proposer.	(A)  I  I  I  I  I  I  I  I  I  I  I  I  I	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I  Total T.P. (B)  Irefer reverse of the statements may basis of the controlled out after the second out after the second of the controlled out after the second	Pariy (B)  Driver  Cover Note Office Cup  Amount:  Seneral Insurance Co. L.  16 by means in the Proposal Fact between means and Relland ubmission of this proposal form	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of insuran Polloy/Cover Noi Expiring Policy I/We declare that it has arisen in the e undertake that if the in respect of Own Type of Cover Inspection I This vehicle has I (Employee/Autho on Detailed report at one are true and complets to the to general thurance Company U then the same would be conveyed.	ire Purchase/Hypotho e Lease Agreement Surance Particulars ce Co. e No.  NCB% Claims the rate of NCB claimed by me expiring Policy period (copy of its declaration is found to be in Damage Section of the Policy Liability Only Packa Report of the vehicle peen physically inspected by rised Agency) atatam/pm. tached herewith. (Inspection test of mylour knowledge and belief a mitted. We agree to acree to a	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Premium Details Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premium A+B Tax Total Premium *Applicab DD/Cheque No: Bank Name: Secure your payment by Declaration by Proposer. Secure your payment by Declaration by Proposer. Secure your payment by Declaration by Proposer. Company. UWe also declare the Compulsory PA Cove	(A)  I  I  I  I  I  I  I  I  I  I  I  I  I	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I  Total T.P. (B)  Irefer reverse of the control the control the control the control the control of the control out after the ser - Nomination Age* Normalical control out after the ser - Nomination Age* Normalical control out after the ser - Normalical control out after the ser - Nomination Age* Normalical control out after the ser - Normalical control out after - Normalical control out after - Normalical con	Pariy (B)  Driver  I GOO 2 39  I Cover Note Office Cup  Amount:  Seneral Insurance Co. L.  to by means in the Proposal For  ubmission of this proposal for  on Details (Mandatory fi	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of insuran Polloy/Cover Noi Expiring Policy I/We declare that it has arisen in the e undertake that if the in respect of Own Type of Cover Inspection I This vehicle has I (Employee/Autho on Detailed report at one are true and complets to the to general thurance Company U then the same would be conveyed.	ire Purchase/Hypotho e Lease Agreement Surance Particulars ce Co. e No.  NCB% Claims the rate of NCB claimed by me expiring Policy period (copy of its declaration is found to be in Damage Section of the Policy Liability Only Packa Report of the vehicle peen physically inspected by rised Agency) atatam/pm. tached herewith. (Inspection test of mylour knowledge and belief a mitted. We agree to acree to a	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premium A+B Tax Total Premium *Applicab DD/Cheque No: Bank Name: Secure your payment by Declaration by Proposer. I together with relevant informaticompany. IWe also declare the Compulsory PA Cove Name of Nominee	(A)  It is a limit of the control of	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I  Total T.P. (B)  Irefer reverse of the statements many basis of the continue of the conti	Pariy (B)  Driver  To Cover Note Office Cup  Amount:  Seneral Insurance Co. L.  te by means in the Proposal For  durhission of this proposal for  on Details (Mandatory fi  inee's Address	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of insuran Pollcy/Cover Not Expiring Policy- i/We declare that thas arisen in the eundertake that if the in respect of Own Type of Cover Inspection This vehicle has I (Employee/Authoon Detailed report at the general insurance Company United the same would be conveyed or individual Insured)	ire Purchase/Hypotho e Lease Agreement Surance Particulars ce Co. e No.  NCB% Claims the rate of NCB claimed by me expiring Policy period (copy of its declaration is found to be in Damage Section of the Policy Liability Only Packa Report of the vehicle peen physically inspected by rised Agency) atatam/pm. tached herewith. (Inspection test of mylour knowledge and belief a mitted. We agree to acree to a	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premium A+B Tax Total Premium  *Applicab DD/Cheque No: Bank Name: Secure your payment by Declaration by Proposer. I together with relevant informatic Company. UWe also declare the Compulsory PA Cover. Name of Nominee F Appointee Name	(A)  It is a second of the control o	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I  Total T.P. (B)  Irefer reverse of the statements many basis of the controlled out after the ser - Nominatil.  / Age* Nominatil.  * If Nominee is:	Parity (B)  Driver  To Cover Note Office Cop  Amount:  Ideneral Insurance Co. L.  Ide by me/us in the Proposal For  act between me/us and Relianu  ulmission of this proposal form  on Details (Mandatory fi  linee's Address  minor (below 18 yrs)Appointse	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of Insuran Policy/Cover Not Expiring Policy- I/We declare that it has arisen in the e undertake that if the in respect of Own Type of Cover Inspection I This vehicle has I (Employee/Autho on Detailed report at the deneral insurance Company Li then the same would be conveyed or individual insured)  Mame is mandatory	ire Purchase/Hypotho  e Lease Agreement  Surance Particulars  ce Co.  e No.  NCB% Claims  the rate of NCB claimed by manying Policy period (copy of its declaration is found to be in Damage Section of the Policy  Liability Only Packa  Report of the vehicle been physically inspected by rised Agency) at	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premium A+B Tax Total Premium  *Applicab DD/Cheque No: Bank Name: Secure your payment by Declaration by Proposer, I together with relevant informatic Company. UWe also declare the Compulsory PA Cove Name of Nominee  IMPORTANT NOTICE 1. In the event of a claim, can lead to delay in sett	(A)  It is a second of the control o	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I  Cotal T.P. (B)  Irefer reverse of the statements many basis of the continued out after the ser - Nominati  ./ Age*   Nomine is  *If Nominee is  It lour 24 hour can	Party (B)  Driver  To Cover Note Office Copy  Amount:  Seneral Insurance Co. L.  Is by means in into Proposal Fact between means and Reliant  ubmission of this proposal form  on Details (Mandatory fit  inee's Address  minor (below 18 ys)Appointee  Il centre only. Improper inti	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of Insuran Pollcy/Cover Not Expiring Policy- I/We declare that it has arisen in the e undertake that if the in respect of Own Type of Cover Inspection I This vehicle has it (Employee/Autho on Detailed report at one are true and complete to the it to General Insurance Company U or individual Insured)  Name is mandatory mation or delay in intimating of	ire Purchase/Hypothic  Lease Agreement  Lease Agreement  Surrance Particulars  ce Co.  e No.  NCB% Claims  the rate of NCB claimed by maxing Policy period (copy of list declaration is found to be in Damage Section of the Policy  Liability Only Packa  Report of the vehicle been physically inspected by rised Agency) at	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Premium Details Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premium A+B Tax Total Premium *Applicab DD/Cheque No: Bank Name: Secure your payment by Declaration by Proposer, I together with relevant informaticompany, twe also declare the Compulsory PA Cove Name of Nominee  IMPORTANT NOTICE 1. In the event of a claim, can lead to delay in sett settlement at garages of 3. Please intimate us your	(A)  It is a second of the control o	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I  Cotal T.P. (B)  Irefer reverse of the statements may basis of the controlled out after the ser - Nominet is:  If Nominee is: If Nominee is: If No our website network list', we shall keep you	Pariy (B)  Driver  To Cover Note Office Cdp  Amount:  Seneral Insurance Co. L.  to by means in the Proposal For  on Details (Mandatory for  ince's Address  minor (below 18 yrs)Appointee  Il centre only, Improper inti-  e or speak to customer can	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of insuran Pollcy/Cover Not Expiring Policy- I/We declare that it has arisen in the e undertake that if the in respect of Own Type of Cover Inspection I This vehicle has it (Employee/Autho on Detailed report at then the same would be convey to individual insured)  Mame is mandatory mation or delay in intimating of the claim by way of SMS perich	ire Purchase/Hypothe e Lease Agreement Color Col	Date of Expiry  Made Yes No  No Substantial Part of Expire
Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premium A+B Tax Total Premium  *Applicab DD/Cheque No: Bank Name: Secure your payment by Declaration by Proposer, I together with relevant informatic Company. UWe also declare the Compulsory PA Cove Name of Nominee  IMPORTANT NOTICE 1. In the event of a claim, can lead to delay in set 2. For preferred cashless gesttlement at garages of 3. Please intimate us your You can download our contraction.	(A)  It is a limit of the control of	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I  Cotal T.P. (B)  Irefer reverse of the statements may basis of the continued out after the ser - Nominati  ./ Age* Nomine is:  "If Nominee is: "It Nomine	Party (B)  Driver  Dri	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of Insuran Pollcy/Cover Not Expiring Policy- I/We declare that it has arisen in the e undertake that if the in respect of Own Type of Cover Inspection This vehicle has it (Employee/Autho on Detailed report at one are true and complete to the it to General Insurance Company U or individual Insured)  Name is mandatory mation or delay in intimating of the claim by way of SMS periods in the delaim by way of SMS periods in the the claim by way of SMS periods in the the claim by way of SMS periods in the the claim by way of SMS periods in the same would be conveyed.	ire Purchase/Hypothic  Lease Agreement  Lease Agreement  Lease Agreement  Lease Agreement  Lease Agreement  Culture  Color Color  Color	Date of Expiry  Date of Expiry  made Yes No  No fus is correct and that no claim the Policy enclosed). I/We further correct, all benefits under the Policy will stand forfeited. ge Cover Other (Specify)  A Reference No.  A Reference No.  Signature of the Insured  Concegeneral.co.in
Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premium A+B Tax Total Premium  *Applicab DD/Cheque No: Bank Name: Secure your payment by Declaration by Proposer, I together with relevant informatic Company. UWe also declare the Compulsory PA Cove Name of Nominee  IMPORTANT NOTICE 1. In the event of a claim, can lead to delay in set 2. For preferred cashless gesttlement at garages of 3. Please intimate us your You can download our contraction.	(A)  It is a limit of the control of	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I  Cotal T.P. (B)  Irefer reverse of the statements may basis of the continued out after the ser - Nominati  ./ Age* Nomine is:  "If Nominee is: "It Nomine	Party (B)  Driver  Dri	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of Insuran Pollcy/Cover Not Expiring Policy- I/We declare that it has arisen in the e undertake that if the in respect of Own Type of Cover Inspection This vehicle has it (Employee/Autho on Detailed report at one are true and complete to the it to General Insurance Company U or individual Insured)  Name is mandatory mation or delay in intimating of the claim by way of SMS periods in the delaim by way of SMS periods in the the claim by way of SMS periods in the the claim by way of SMS periods in the the claim by way of SMS periods in the same would be conveyed.	Lease Agreement Lease Agreemen	Date of Expiry  Date of Expiry  made Yes No  No fus is correct and that no claim the Policy enclosed). I/We further correct, all benefits under the Policy will stand forfeited. ge Cover Other (Specify)  Reference No.  A Reference No.  Signature of the Insured  Concegeneral.co.in 1800 3009  Notor Vehicle Act, 1988
Premium Details  Own Damage Basic own damage Non Elec. Acc. Discount Elec. Acc. Voluntary Deductible*  NCB or loading Total O.D (A) Net Premium A+B Tax Total Premium  *Applicab DD/Cheque No: Bank Name: Secure your payment by Declaration by Proposer. Logether with relevant informat Company. LWe also declare the Compulsory PA Cove Name of Nominee  IMPORTANT NOTICE 1. In the event of a claim, can lead to delay in sett 2. For preferred cashless settlement at garages of 3. Please intimate us your You can download our cettlement of the central control of the central cashless We hereby certify	(A)  It is a limit of the control of	Third Basic Liability PA for Owner I  Cotal T.P. (B)  Irefer reverse of the statements may basis of the continued out after the ser - Nominati  ./ Age* Nomine is:  "If Nominee is: "It Nomine	Party (B)  Driver  Dri	Details of H Hire Purchas Full Name: Mis Previous Ins Name of Insuran Pollcy/Cover Not Expiring Policy- I/We declare that it has arisen in the e undertake that if the in respect of Own Type of Cover Inspection This vehicle has it (Employee/Autho on Detailed report at one are true and complete to the it to General Insurance Company U or individual Insured)  Name is mandatory mation or delay in intimating of the claim by way of SMS periods in the delaim by way of SMS periods in the the claim by way of SMS periods in the the claim by way of SMS periods in the the claim by way of SMS periods in the same would be conveyed.	Lease Agreement Lease Agreemen	Date of Expiry  Date of Expiry  made Yes No  Policy enclosed). I/We further floorrect, all benefits under the Policy will stand forfeited.  ge Cover Other (Specify)  Reference No.  A Reference No.  Signature of the Insured  Cincegeneral.co.in 1800 3009

Place:	1	udera bad	RELIANCE RELIANCE RELIA
ssue Date:	1	012201D	RELIANCE TELLANCE RELIA
ime of Issue:	1		
llance General	Insila	ice Company Limited	Ties - med 4/6

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited.
Registered Office: H Block, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai - 400710.
Corporate Office: Reliance Centre, South Wing, 4<sup>st</sup> Floor, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055.
Corporate Identity Number: U66603MH2000PLC128300.
Trade Logo displayed above belongs to Anii Dhirubhai Ambani Ventures Private Limited and used by Reliance General Insurance Company Limited under License.

An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company



#### ORIGINAL

# TELANGANA TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

#### FORM C.R. Tem

Temporary Certificate of Registration

(Rules 86 and 87 of the Telangana Motor Vehicle Rules, 1989)

**Temporary Registration Mark** 

: TS09BHTR4911

Name of the Owner

: MODI PROPERTIES PVT LTD

Display Name on RC Card Father/Husband/Rep. by Name : MODI PROPERTIES P LD

Nationality

: GAURANG MODY : Indian

Address

: 5-4-187/3 & 4, SOHAM MANSION

Address

II FLOOR, M G ROAD, SECUNDERABAD STATION

SECUNDRABAD(M), HYDERABAD(DT), SECUNDERABAD

Description of Vehicle Class of Vehicle : MOTOR CAR : MCRN

Maker's Name

: MERCEDES-BENZ INDIA PVT., LTD.

Type of Body

: Sedan

**Seating Capacity** 

: 5

Colour Engine No : POLAR WHITE : 27492031194581

Chassis No

: WDD2131426L0097951117

Maker's Class

: E200 BSIV

Fuel Used

: PETROL

Vehicle to be Registered at

: RTA-HYDERABAD-NZ - TS010

OPP. HANUMAN TEMPLE TIRUMALAGHERRY ,SECUNDERABAD 500015

Date

Under the provisions of the Section 43 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 the vehicle described above has been registered by me and the registration is

#### TS09BHTR4911

Valid From

: 26-12-2017

ValidUpto: 24-01-2018

: 26-12-2017

Tax Paid Rs.

: 776170

TR Fees Rs. HPA Fees Rs. : 300.00

THA FEES RS.

: 1500.00

Transaction No This Vehicle is

: NET018992935

UNDER HYPOTHICATION WITH KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LTD

SOMAJIGUDA

Date

HYDERABAD : 26-12-2017

Signature and Designation of the Registering Authority

INDIA

Please collect the following documents from the dealer free of charge:

 Welcome letter from the Transport Deportment, Temporary registration certificate, Tax receipt, Form 20 (in duplicate if covered by hypothecation), Form 21, Form 22, Insurance Papers



#### **GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA** TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

#### TAX RECEIPT

Invoice Date : 26-12-2017
Class of vehicle : MCRN Transaction Number: NET018992935 ULW : 1773.00 : 7/61. GVW : 2290.00 Tax Seating Capacity : HPA Fee Temp Regn No : **TS09BHTR4911** TR Fee Chassis No : **WDD2131426L0097951117** Penality TR Fee : 300.00 Chassis No : WDD213192011194581 : 0.00 TR Service Charge : 100.00 Application Fee : 600 Smart Card Fee : 200 ToBe Registered At : RTA-HYDERABAD-NZ Name Of Customer : MODI PROPERTIES PVT LTD Postal Charge : 35 : 26-12-2017 Reg. Service Charge: 400

Invoice Amount : 5544042.00 Collected Amt : 779305.00 Permit Fee : 0 Authorization Fee : 0

Permit Service Fee : 0

**AUTHORISED SIGNATORY** V S SIVA PRASAD

### Dear MODI PROPERTIES PVT LTD,

Please collect the following documents from the dealer free of charge:

- 1) Welcome letter from the Transport Department.
- 2) Temporary registration certificate.3) Tax receipt.
- 4) Form 20 (in duplicate if covered by hypothecation).
- 5) Form 21.
- 6) Form 22. 7) Insurance Papers.

With Regards

Telangana Transport Dept.

# TELANGANA TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

#### Dear GAURANG MODY .

Thank you for availing online services of the Telangana Transport Department. We are proud to offer you online services for your comfort and convenience. Congratulations on the purchase of your vehicle. Your vehicle has been temporarily registered with TR No TS09BHTR4911 valid until 24/01/2018 You must get your vehicle registered at the RTO office RTA-HYDERABAD-NZ ,Any delay will entail a <u>late fee</u> which will be collected at the time of Registration.

Please check that you have received the following documents from the dealer:

- 1. Form 20 (Will be given in duplicate if the vehicle is covered by finance)
- 2. Form 21(signed by the dealer)
- 3. Form 22 ( given by the vehicle manufacturer duly facsimiled)
- 4. Life Tax receipt
- 5. Temporary Registration Certificate
- 6. Invoice from the Dealer
- 7. Insurance copy ( wherever applicable)

#### **PERMANENT REGISTRATION:**

Permanent registration can be done only at the respective RTO office. You have a choice to opt for a premium registration numbers ask our counter assistants for any help. Please remember you can register your vehicle at the RTO office having juridiction on either <u>your place of residence or business</u>. No requests for data transfer will be entertained.

The registration process is very simple. You will have to bring your vehicle personally along with the above 7 documents with an original copy of address proof (phone bill, electricity bill, passport, voters id card, ration card, bank statement, LIC) and PAN card in case of light Motor Vehicle and get it inspected by the MVI. You or your authorized signatory (In case of company) will have to personally sign in the computer of the Transport Department.

The RC book will be dispatched to you by speed post.

Fees and Service Charges to be paid to the Transport Department at the time of permanent registration:

#### Payment to be made

Registration Fee Rs. 600.00
 Smart Card Fee Rs. 200.00

3. Service Charge Rs. 400.00

4. Postal Charge Rs. 35.00

Total Rs. 1235

You may be liable to differential life tax depending on the number of vehicles registered in your name. <a href="Important:-">Important:-</a>

Kindly be advised that there is no need to approach the dealer or any unauthorized agent to assist you in registration, it is very simple; just experience the warmth of the services by the Transport Department. For knowing more details visit us on www.transport.telangana.gov.in Please read the section on frequently answered questions.

Please bring your vehicle with valid documents.

Look forward to see you soon for permanent registration of your vehicle. Telangana Transport Department

# FORM - 20 (See Rule 47)

# APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE

(To be made in duplicate if the vechile is held under an aggrement of hire-purchase/lease/hypothecation and duplicate copy with the endorsement of the registring authority to be returned to the financier simultaneously on registration of motor vehicle)

To The Registering Authority, RTA-HYDERABAD-NZ

1.	Full Name of person to be registred as	MODI PROPERTIES PVT LTD
_	Registered owner	
	Son/Wife/Daughter of	GAURANG MODY
	Age of person to be registered as Registered owner	
3.	Permanent Address (Proof to be enclosed) (Electoral Roll/Life Insurance/ Policy/ Passport/ Pay slip issued by any office of the Central Government/State Government or a local body/ Any other document or documents as may be prescribed by the State Government)	5-4-187/3 & 4 SOHAM MANSION II FLOOR, M G ROADSECUNDERABAD SECUNDRABAD (M) HYDERABAD (DT) TG
١.	Termporary/Official Address (if any)	5-4-187/3 & 4 SOHAM MANSION II FLOOR, M G ROAD SECUNDERABAD SECUNDRABAD (M) HYDERABAD (DT) TG
	Duration of stay at the present address	
j.	The annual income and PAN/GIR number of the owner	
7.	(a) Place of Birth	Village/Town/City:
		Mandal/Zone:
		District:
		State:
	(b) Date of Birth	
•	If place of birth outside India, when migrated to India	
	Declaration of citizenship status (i) If deemed citizen or citizen by birth (Birth certificate and school certificate in support of citizenship as Indian to be enclosed)	
	(ii) If citizenship is acquired by Descent/Registration (In case citizenship acquired by descent, birth certificate, Land/Property document of parent/in case of citizenship acquired by registration, certificate to be enclosed)	
	(iii) If citizenship by Naturalization (Certificate of Naturalization and certificate of registration to be enclosed)	
	(iv) If Non-Indian Citizen (Valid passport or other travel documents and such other document or authority as may be prescribed by law to be enclosed)	
0.	Name and address of the Dealer or Manufacturer from whom the vechile was purchased(sale certificate and certificate of road worthiness issued by the manufacturer to be enclosed)	RAAM AUTOBAHN INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 6-3-563 ERRAMANZIL COLONY SOMAJIGUDA SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD HYDERABAD HYDERABAD - 500082
	If ex-army vechile or imported vechile, enclose proof. If locally manufactured Trailer/Semitrailer, enclose the Approval of design by the State Transport Authority and Note the proceedings number and date of approval	
2.	Class of vechile (if motor cycle, whether with or without gear)	MOTOR CAR
	The motor vehicle is (a) a new vehicle	

1	(b) ex-army vehicle (c) imported vehicle		
14	. Type of body		Sedan
15			Non Transport
16	. Makers name		MERCEDES-BENZ INDIA PVT., LTD.
17	. Month and year of manufacture		11-2017
18			4
19			181.03
20			1991.00
21	<ul> <li>Maker's classification or if not know base</li> </ul>	n,wheel	3079
22	. Chassis No.(Affix pencil print)		WDD2131426L0097951117
23.	Engin Number or Motor Number in Battery Operated Vehicles	case of	27492031194581
24.	. Seating capacity (including driver)		5
25.	Fuel used in the engine		PETROL
26.			1773.00
27.	<ul> <li>Particulars of previous registration a registered number(if any)</li> </ul>	nd	
28.	. Colour or colours of body wings and	front end	POLAR WHITE
			t been registered in any state in India
AD	DITIONAL PARTICULARS TO BE COM	PLETED ON	Y IN THE CASE OF TRANSPORT VEHICLES OTHER THAN MOTOR CAB
29.	Number, description, size and ply rating of tyres, as declared by the manufacturer	a) Front A	K17 974
		b) Rear A	de=
		c) Any Ot	ner 225/55
		Axle=	R17 97Y
		d) Tander	n Axle=
30.	Gross vehicle weight	(a) as cer (b) To be	ified by manufacturer 2290.00 Kgms registered 2290.00 Kgms
31.	Maximum axle weight	a) Front A	xle= 0.00
		b) Rear A	
		c) Any Otl	
		Axle=	
		d) Tanden	n Axle= 0.00
32.	(a)Overall length (b)Overall width		
	(c)Overall height		
regi	(c)Overall height (d)Over hang  The above particulars are to be se or more axles or, to the extent applications are to be stered with an articulated motor vehicle.	able,for tra	a rigid frame motor vehicle of two or more axle for an articulated vehicle of iler, where a second semi-trailer or additional semi-trailer are to be ving particulars are to be furnished for each such semi-trailer
regi: 33.	(c)Overall height (d)Over hang  The above particulars are to be see or more axles or,to the extent applications with an articulated motor vehicle.	able,for tra	iler, where a second semi-trailer or additional semi-trailer are to be
regi: 33. 34.	(c)Overall height (d)Over hang  The above particulars are to be see or more axles or, to the extent applications with an articulated motor vehical Type of body Unladen weight	able,for tra	iler, where a second semi-trailer or additional semi-trailer are to be
regi: 33. 34. 35.	(c)Overall height (d)Over hang  The above particulars are to be see or more axles or,to the extent applications with an articulated motor vehicle.	able,for tra le.The follow Sedan	iler, where a second semi-trailer or additional semi-trailer are to be
regi: 33. 34. 35.	(c)Overall height (d)Over hang  The above particulars are to be see or more axles or, to the extent applicated with an articulated motor vehical Type of body Unladen weight Number, description and size of tyres on each axle  Maximum axle weight in respect of	able,for tra le.The follow Sedan	iler, where a second semi-trailer or additional semi-trailer are to be
regi: 33. 34. 35.	(c)Overall height (d)Over hang  The above particulars are to be see or more axles or, to the extent applicated with an articulated motor vehical Type of body Unladen weight Number, description and size of tyres on each axle  Maximum axle weight in respect of each axle	able,for tra le.The follor Sedan 1773.00	iler,where a second semi-trailer or additional semi-trailer are to be ving particulars are to be furnished for each such semi-trailer
33. 34. 35. 36.	(c)Overall height (d)Over hang  The above particulars are to be see or more axles or, to the extent application and size of tyres on each axle  Maximum axle weight in respect of each axle  The vechile is covered by a valid certificate of insurance under	able,for tra e.The follow Sedan 1773.00	iler,where a second semi-trailer or additional semi-trailer are to be ving particulars are to be furnished for each such semi-trailer  Certificate or Cover Note
33. 34. 35. 36.	(c)Overall height (d)Over hang  The above particulars are to be see or more axles or, to the extent application and size of tyres on each axle  Maximum axle weight in respect of each axle  The vechile is covered by a valid	able,for tra e.The follow Sedan 1773.00 Insurance (No 11800)	iler,where a second semi-trailer or additional semi-trailer are to be ving particulars are to be furnished for each such semi-trailer  Certificate or Cover Note
33. 34. 35. 36.	(c)Overall height (d)Over hang  The above particulars are to be see or more axles or, to the extent application and size of tyres on each axle  Maximum axle weight in respect of each axle  The vechile is covered by a valid certificate of insurance under	Able, for trade. The follow Sedan 1773.00  Insurance No 11800  Date 26-1	iler,where a second semi-trailer or additional semi-trailer are to be ving particulars are to be furnished for each such semi-trailer  Certificate or Cover Note
33. 34. 35. 36.	(c)Overall height (d)Over hang  The above particulars are to be see or more axles or, to the extent application and size of tyres on each axle  Maximum axle weight in respect of each axle  The vechile is covered by a valid certificate of insurance under	Able, for trade. The follow Sedan 1773.00  Insurance No 11800  Date 26-1: of	iler,where a second semi-trailer or additional semi-trailer are to be ving particulars are to be furnished for each such semi-trailer  Certificate or Cover Note  0050661
regi: 33. 34. 35. 36. 37. 38.	(c)Overall height (d)Over hang  The above particulars are to be see or more axles or, to the extent application and size of tyres on each axle  Maximum axle weight in respect of each axle  The vechile is covered by a valid certificate of insurance under	Able, for trade. The follow Sedan 1773.00  Insurance No 11800  Date 26-1: of	iler,where a second semi-trailer or additional semi-trailer are to be ving particulars are to be furnished for each such semi-trailer  Certificate or Cover Note

Note:-The motor vechile above described is-

(i) Subject to the power described is(ii) Subject to the power as a preement with
(iii) Subject to hypothecation in favour of KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LTD.
(iii) Not held under Hire-purchase agreement, or lease agreement or subject to hypothecation
Strike out whatever is inapplicable, if the vectile is subject to any such agreement the signature of the Financier with whom such agreement has been entered into is to be obtained tory

Signature of the financier with whom an Agreement of Hirepurchase,Lease or Hypothecation has been entered into

Signature or thumb impress of the registered owner

CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION OF MOTOR VECHILE

Certified that the particulars contained in the application are true and that the vehicle complies with the requirements of the Motor Vehicles Act 1988 and the Rules made there under

Date:

Signature of the Inspecting Authority

Ref No

TR No TS09BHTR4911

Designation

Chassis No WDD2131426L0097951117

OFFICE ENDORSEMENT

The above said motor vechile has been assigned the Registration number and registered in the name of the applicant and the vechile is subjected to an agreement of Hire-purchase/Lease/Hypothecation with the financier referred above Date: NAVABHARAT CHAMBER.

RAJ BHAVAN ROAD, SOMAJIGUDA,

HYDERABAD - 500 082. T.S. The Financer 040-67339000

Signature of the Registering Authority

(to be sent by registered post acknowledgment due)

Specimen signature or thumb-impression of the person to be registered as Registered Owner and Financier are to be obtained in original application for affixing and attestation by the Registering Authority with office seal in form 23 and 24 in such a manner that the part of impression of seal or a stamp and attestation shall fall upon each signature for KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIMELED.

Specimen signature of the financier

Specimen signature of the Registered Owner

G.S.R.589(E) dated 16th september 2005

(1) (2)

(2)**Authorised Signatory** Note: The principle rules were notified in the Gazette of india vide G.S.R.590(E) dated 2nd june 1989 and last amended vide

(1)

for KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LTD

Authorised Signatory

NOT FOR TAXI REGISTRATION

# RAAM AUTOBAHN INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 6-3-563, ERRAMANZIL COLONY, SOMAJIGUDA, SOMAJIGUDA, HYDERABAD

**FORM - 21** (See Rule 47 (a) & D) SALE CERTIFICATE

Certified that E200 BSIV has been delivered on 26-12-2017 by us to

1 Name of the buyer

MODI PROPERTIES PVT LTD

2 Permanent Address 5-4-187/3 & 4

Temporary Address 5-4-187/3 & 4 **SOHAM MANSION** 

II FLOOR, M G ROAD SECUNDERABAD SECUNDRABAD (M)

**SOHAM MANSION** 

II FLOOR, M G ROAD SECUNDERABAD SECUNDRABAD (M)

HYDERABAD (DT) TG

HYDERABAD (DT)

The vehicle is held under agreement of Hire Purchase/Lease/Hypothecation with, KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LTD

Details of the vehicle are given below:

1 Class of Vehicle

**MOTOR CAR** 

2 Maker's Name

MERCEDES-BENZ INDIA PVT., LTD.

3 Chassis No.

WDD2131426L0097951117

4 Engine No.

27492031194581

5 Horse Power / Cubic Capacity

181.03/1991.00

6 Fuel Used

PETROL

7 No. of Cylinders

8 Month & Year of manufacture

9 Seating Capacity (including driver)

11-2017

10 Unladen Weight

1773.00

11 Maximum axel weight & number & Description of tyres (In case of Transport vehicle)

a) Front Axle=

225/55 R17 97Y b) Rear Axle=

225/55

c) Any Other Axle= 225/55 R17 97Y

d) Tandem Axle=

12 Colour of Body

**POLAR WHITE** 

13 Gross Vehicle Weight

2290.00

14 Type of Body

Sedan

15 Blinkers / Indicators Fitted

**Authorised Signatory** 

(RAAM AUTOBAHN INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED)

Mercedes-Benz India Private Limited

# Form 22

[See Rules 47(1)(g), 115, 124(2) and 127]

# INITIAL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH POLLUTION STANDARDS, SAFETY STANDARDS OF COMPONENTS QUALITY AND ROAD-WORTHINESS

(To be issued by the manufacturer or registered E-rickshaw or E-cart association in case of E-rickshaw or E-cart)

It is certified that the following vehicle complies with the emission values, including mass emission norms and noise standards including noise level under the provisions of the Motor Vehicles Act 1988, and the rules made thereunder as specified below:

1. Brand name of the vehicle

:- E 200

2. Chassis number

:- WDD2131426L009795

3. Engine number / ( Motor number, in

:- 27492031194581

case of battery operated vehicles)
4. Emission norms applicable

:- Bharat Stage - IV

[Bharat Stage - IV/VI/Bharat (Trem) Stage-III/III A etc.]

5. The emission, sound level for horn and pass by noise values of the above vehicle model, obtained during Type Approval as per Central Motor Vehicle Rules, 1989 are given below

(i) Emission values [refer rule 115 (2)]:

(a) For Petrol vehicles:

Sr.No.	Pollutant	Mass in gram/kilometer
1	Carbon Monoxide	0.13
2	Hydro Carbon	0.052
3	Non-Methane HC	Not Applicable
4	NOx, if applicable	0.015
5	HC + NOx, if applicable	Not Applicable

## (b) For Diesel vehicles:

Sr.No.	Pollutant	Mass in gram/kilometer
1	Carbon Monoxide	Not Applicable
2	Hydro Carbon	Not Applicable
3	Non-Methane HC	Not Applicable
4	NOx, if applicable	Not Applicable
5	HC + NOx, if applicable	Not Applicable
6	PM	Not Applicable

(ii) Noise level (refer rules 119 and 120):

(a) Horn (for all vehicles other than agricultural tractors and construction equipment vehicles) as installed on the vehicle: 95 dB(A)

(b) By stander's position (for all vehicles other than agricultural tractors and construction equipment vehicles): 69 dB(A)

(c) Operator's ear level (for agricultural tractors and construction equipment vehicles): N/A dB(A)



(Signature of manufacturer or of authorised signatory of registered E-rickshaw or E-cart Association)\*

\*The signatures are facsimile signature/digital signature/web signature and the same will not require original signature and stamp.

Sales Order No: 500022579 Commission No: 201782578595 CIN NO. U34102PN1994PTC083160

Registered Office, Corporate Office & Works: E-3, MIDC Chakan - Phase III, Kuruli & Nighoje, Tal : Khed, 410501 (India) Phone : (+ 91)-2135-673313.

(1)

Mercedes-Benz -are registered trademarks of Daimler AG, Stuttgart, Germany

# Silver Star Mercedes Benz India For December 2017

31.7.3. 3.301 17101	ecaes beliz illa				
Model + Line	New Ex Showroom	TCS 1%	Life Tax & HSC	Mercedes Benz Insurance	On Road
C 250 d Avantgarde Edition C	46,86,906	46,869	7,54,670	2,53,770	57,42,215
E 200 "Edition E"	51,46,239	51,462	8,18,980	2,78,640	62,95,322
E 200	49,26,084	49,261	7,88,160	2,66,720	60,30,224
E 200 MY 16	50,40,295	50,403	8,04,150	2,72,904	61,67,752
E 250 CDI Ava N	51,54,393	51,544	8,20,120	2,79,081	63,05,138
E 250 CDI MY16	52,68,604	52,686	8,36,110	2,85,265	
E200 MY 17	56,47,042	56,470	8,89,090	3,05,756	
E 250 CDI "Edition E"	53,74,549	53,745	8,50,940	2,91,002	65,70,236
E 350 CDI "Edition E"	64,16,169	64,162	9,96,770	3,47,400	78,24,501
E 350 CDI	62,24,051	62,241	9,69,870	3,36,997	75,93,159
E 220 d MY 17	57,46,530	57,465	9,03,020	3,11,142	70,18,157
E350d MY 17	69,85,530	69,855	10,76,480	3,78,227	85,10,092
E 200 MY 18	56,47,042	56,470	8,89,090	3,05,756	68,98,359
E 220 d MY 18	57,46,530	57,465	9,03,020	3,11,142	70,18,157
E 350 d MY 18	70,27,413	70,274	10,82,340	3,80,495	85,60,522
GLC 300 4MATIC Sport	52,13,201	52,132	8,28,350	2,82,266	63,75,948
GLC 300 4MATIC Edition 1 CBU	58,70,121	58,701	9,20,320	3,17,834	71,66,976
GLC 220 d 4MATIC Style	48,11,783	48,118	7,72,150	2,60,531	58,92,582
GLC 220 d 4MATIC Sport	51,73,096	51,731	8,22,740	2,80,094	63,27,661
GLC 220d 4MATIC Edition 1 CBU	58,49,215	58,492	9,17,400	3,16,702	71,41,809
GLE 250 d 4MATIC	61,70,781	61,708	9,62,410	3,34,113	75,29,012
GLE 250 d 4MATIC MY'16	62,47,885	62,479	9,73,210	3,38,288	76,21,862
GLE 250 d 4MATIC MY'17	64,06,114	64,061	9,95,360	3,46,855	78,12,390
GLE 350d 4Matic	73,26,421	73,264	11,24,200	3,96,685	89,20,570
GLE 350 d 4MATIC MY'16	73,57,504	73,575	11,28,560	3,98,368	89,58,007
GLE 350 d 4MATIC MY'17	74,24,058	74,241	11,37,870	4,01,971	90,38,139
GLE 400 4MATIC	74,58,173	74,582	11,42,650	4,03,818	90,79,223
GLS 350 d 4MATIC	82,65,139	82,651	12,55,620	4,47,511	1,00,50,921
GLS 400 4MATIC	82,65,139	82,651	12,55,620	4,47,511	1,00,50,921
GLS 350 d 4MATIC MY 18	82,90,000	82,900	12,59,100	4,48,857	1,00,80,857
GLS 400 4MATIC MY 18	82,90,000	82,900	12,59,100	4,48,857	1,00,80,857
GLS 400 4MATIC CBU	87,05,524	87,055	13,17,280	4,71,355	
GL 350 CDI	80,51,769	80,518	12,25,750	4,35,958	97,93,995
S 350 CDIL / S 350 d MY16	1,17,93,836	1,17,938	17,49,640	6,38,570	1,42,99,985
S350d MY 17	1,18,71,257	1,18,713	17,60,480	6,42,762	1,43,93,212
S 350d Connoisseur's Edition	1,21,30,072	1,21,301	17,96,720	6,56,775	1,47,04,868
S 400 L	1,29,94,826	1,29,948	19,17,780	7,03,597	1,57,46,151
S 400 L Connoisseur's Edition	1,32,54,550	1,32,545	19,54,140		1,60,58,895
S 500 XL	1,78,61,675	1,78,617	25,99,140		42,16,06,541
S 500 XL MY17	1,86,19,157	1,86,192	27,05,190		2,25,18,661
C 300 Cabriolet	63,00,699	63,007	9,80,600		76,85,454
			,	12	1/8//

# Tax Invoice



Raam Autobahn India Pvt Ltd 6-3-563, Hyderabad TS - 500082 State Code: 36 GSTIN no.:36AAHCR2691G3Z4

Original/Duplicate/Triplicate

Invoice Number:RA011718SEI00130

											Invo	ice Date:12-	01-2018			
SIA	AR EASE											ice Type:Sta				
											Ord	er Number: I	RA011718	SEO00132		
5-4-1 Hyde State GST	o: Properties Pvt Ltd 87/3 & 4,ii floor, Solerad TS 500003 c Code:36 IN/UIN: 36AABCM4 act No: 9573411165	761E1ZM				Modi 5-4-1 Hyde TS, 5 State GSTI	rabad, Hyd 500003 Code: 36	Pvt Ltd floor, Soham l erabad ABCM4761E			Mod 5-4- Hyd TS Stat GST	e of delivery il Properties 187/3 & 4,II erabad, Hyd 500003 e Code: 36 IN/UIN: 36A tact No: 957	Pvt Ltd floor, Soha erabad ABCM476		1	
VIN #: WDD2131426L009795 Mileage:							0				Tenure:	5				
S.N Description of HSN/SAC Qty Rate Tota							Discount	Taxable		GST	_	GST		ST		UTGST
0	Goods/Services	Code	City	Kale	Total		Discount	value	Rate %	Amount	Rate %	Amount	Rate %	Amount	Rate %	Amount
1	CPPV213E200NW0 2175100	9987	1	249700.00	24970	0.00	0.00	249700.00	9	22473.00	9	22473.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
				Total:												294646.0
Gros	s Invoice value (in fi	gure)								•	Rs.29	4646.00				
	s Invoice value (in wather Reverse charge		/N)									akh Ninety es Only	Four Tho	ousand Six	Hundred F	ourty Six
Decl	aration/ Terms and C	Conditions						- 12		/	Signa	ture 1	\			
Certi	fied that the particul	ars given abov	ve are	true and corre	ct						Desig	of Signato				
Certi	ned triat trie particula	ars given abov	carc			ice - Sı	urvey No 17	76/2 & 176/3 , Ph. No. ,	Secunde	rabad ,TS,						

# STAR Ease Compact Plus Agreement

Agreement made on this 12<sup>TH</sup> January 2018

Between Raam Autobahn India Pvt Ltd (herein after called the "Dealer"), and M/s: MODI PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED (herein after called the "Customer") for a Mercedes-Benz vehicle detailed below (herein after called the "Vehicle").

Model	VIN	Engine No.	Date of first Regn.	Regn. No.
E 200	WDD2131426L009795	27492031194581	26 December 2017	TS09BHTR4911

The service package has been named as "STAR Ease Compact Plus"

Agreement Period: 60 months

Agreement Start date: 12 January 2018

Agreement Start mileage: 0 kms

Agreement Valid Date: 11 January 2023 (OR)

Agreement Valid Up to: 1,00,000 kms running of the vehicle, whichever of the two occurs earlier.

Total Agreement Amount: Two Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Six Forty Six Rupees Only

(In words)

Payment date: 12 January 2018

Location of the Dealer: Erramanzil, Hyderabad

The Dealer and the Customer hereinafter individually called "the Party" and collectively called "the Parties".

# WHEREBY IT IS AGREED between the parties as follows:-

- a. This agreement is applicable only for the vehicle detailed above.
- b. The STAR Ease Compact Plus will be executed for the agreed period and mileage mentioned above whichever occurs earlier as mentioned herein above, viz. commencement date as specified and ending at the earliest of the following:
  - i. the finishing/completion date specified above; or
  - ii. the attainment of the agreement valid kilometre running of the vehicle specified above; or
  - iii. the termination of "Dealer's obligation to render After sales service or termination of this Agreement under any other provision/s of this Agreement

1of7

#### 1. Inclusions of Agreement

#### STAR Ease Compact Plus includes

1. Periodic service as per the manufacturer's recommendations.

- 2. Check/ Replacement of Oil filter, Air filter/s, A/c dust filter/s, Fuel filter, Transmission filter as required during periodic service interval.
- 3. Replacement/ Topping-up Engine oil, brake fluid, windshield washer fluid, transmission oiland coolant as required during periodic service interval.
- 4. Complete vehicle inspection & checks as recommended by Mercedes-Benz.
- 5. Vehicle washing and vacuum cleaning during the periodic service.
- 6. Tyre rotation. .

7. Wheel alignment & Wheel balancing, as & when required.

8. Inspection & replacement of wear & tear related parts such as brake pads, brake discs, brake wear sensors and wiper blades.

### 2. Exclusions of Agreement

# STAR Ease Compact Plusdoes not include:

## 1. The rectification of damage caused by:

- a. Accidents or external influences.
- The use in Vehicle of parts other than original Mercedes-Benz spare parts sold by Mercedes-Benz India authorised workshop.
- c. The use in the Vehicle of oils or other service products which have not been approved/supplied by Mercedes-Benz India Ltd. And its Dealers.
- d. Neglect, misuse, abuse or improper handling of a Vehicle and unauthorised modifications made to a Vehicle by the Customer or any third party.
- e. The use of a Vehicle for any application other than normal road use such as for the carriage of goods, or any specialist application, etc.
- 2. The repair or maintenance of any part not mentioned in the list of inclusions above.
- 3. Replacement of Tyres. Wheel alignment & Wheel balancing job required during replacement of tyres.
- 4. Any damage to the fuel system parts due to water, adulteration or foreign objects in the fuel.
- 5. The maintenance and/or repairs of any paint work.
- 6. The carrying out of any modifications required by law.
- 7. Any measures required by the Owner's Manual for a Vehicle to be carried out in preparing a Vehicle for storage for an extended period of time and the elimination of damage arising during any such period of storage (hose cuts, cracks, deformation of components, etc.).
- 8. The rectification of any damage or other work arising as a consequence of the Customer refusing, or failing to make a Vehicle available in the workshop of Mercedes-Benz India authorised Dealer.
- 9. Repairs carried out under any warranty given at the time of sale of a Vehicle.
- 10. Any damages Caused by 'force majeure' such as earthquake, vandalism, etc.

#### 3. Term

This Agreement shall be in force for mentioned period and mileage kms whichever occurs earlier, as specified hereinabove. The agreement period cannot be extended from stipulated period if any of the services are skipped/ missed.

# 4. Dealer's Obligations

- "Dealer" agrees that, unless otherwise directed in writing by the Customer, it shall regularly, at the
  intervals where appropriate, arrange for the Works to be executed and performed by the Dealer or
  by a nominated Workshop during the relevant agreed period.
- That the Dealer or Nominated Workshop may at its absolute discretion fit to a Vehicle any genuine Mercedes-Benz part or parts that it deems necessary for the efficient, safe and reliable operation of such Vehicle.
- 3. In case of Dealer's insolvency, closure or termination of authorisation by Mercedes-Benz, the Dealer shall refund the proportionate/on pro-rata basis amount to the Customer, considering the age & mileage of the vehicle and terminate this agreement forthwith.

#### 5. Customer's obligations

The Customer agrees:

1) To make the Vehicle available at the Nominated Workshop by prior appointment during workshop's normal working hours.

At or within a reasonable period before the relevant service interval for performance of Maintenance;

And

As and when reasonably requested by the Nominated Workshop for the performance of any preventive treatment or checks specified by the "Dealer".

- 2) That all instructions for use of a Vehicle contained in the Owner's Manual for such Vehicle shall be followed & carried out accurately and fully.
- 3) That if any defect or failure occurs in a Vehicle all reasonable measures shall be taken to minimise the occurrence of any consequential damage/s.
- 4) To immediately inform the Dealer should the odometer or other instrument used for measuring the distance travelled by a Vehicle fail to operate or suffer any impairment in operation or damage to its seals and thereafter without delay deliver such Vehicle to the Dealer.
- 5) To report any storage and/or re commissioning of a Vehicle to "Dealer" immediately and to permit only an Authorised Workshop to carry out the necessary measures for storage and/or re commissioning of a Vehicle.
- 6) That if an insurance company claims a deduction for any reason when reimbursing accident damage repairs within the scope of a fully comprehensive or a third-party insurance policy, the Customer is not entitled to any claims against "Dealer".
- 7) In case of Dealer's insolvency, closure or termination of authorisation by Mercedes-Benz, the Customer agrees to accept the refund of the proportionate/on pro-rata basis amount from the Dealer, considering the age & mileage of the vehicle and terminate this agreement forthwith.

## 6. Payment

- 1) The Customer shall pay to the "Dealer" for the STAR Ease Compact Plus as covered under this Agreement as follows:
  - a) The Customer shall pay to the Dealer the STAR Ease Compact Plus amount in advance together with Taxes as applicable at the appropriate rate.
  - b) No adjustments whatsoever or refund of service package amount shall be accepted on the ground that vehicle covered less mileage at the end of the period of agreement.
- 2) The cost of any Works necessitated as a consequence of improper repairs or maintenance performed by a workshop which is not an Authorised Workshop or as a consequence of unauthorised modifications which render the Vehicle different from its original specifications shall be paid for by the Customer as per the dealer's or Nominated Workshop's usual prevailing rates for such Works.
- 3) The Rates are calculated on the basis of the prevailing Government Duties & Taxes as applicable on the Spare Parts & Labour charges. In case of any major upward changes in the Statutory Duties and Taxes affecting the Spare Parts & Labour charges, the Dealer reserves the right to increase the service package charges accordingly.

# 7. Accident repairs

The Customer agrees that it shall have all damages caused to the Vehicle by collision, or other accident, repaired at an authorised Mercedes-Benz workshop only. Failure to abide by this clause will render this agreement null & void and the Agreement will come to an end forthwith.

#### 8. Defects and applications outside the agreement

- a) When, in the opinion of the Dealer any part or component of the Vehicle is defective beyond repair and is impairing, or likely to impair, the efficient, safe and reliable operation of any Vehicle or likely to cause consequential damage to any Vehicle and the rectification of such defect is outside the scope of the STAR Ease Compact Plusas covered by this Agreement, the Dealer may notify the Customer in writing of such opinion and recommend the replacement of the part or component. If the Customer refuses or fails to have such replacement carried out within fifteen (15) days of receiving such notice or immediately, if necessary), then "Dealer" shall thereafter and until the replacement is made, be absolved from all obligations hereunder in relation to such Vehicle.
- b) Whenever it comes to the attention of "Dealer" that any Vehicle is being used for any special application other than that specified, being an application which in the opinion of "Dealer" is likely to increase the responsibility hereunder of the Dealer, the "Dealer" may notify the Customer in writing that it must forthwith cease such application. If, on receiving such a notice, the Customer refuses or fails to cease such application, the "Dealer" may at its option notify the Customer in writing that the Vehicle is withdrawn from this Agreement and thereafter "Dealer" shall be absolved from all obligations hereunder in relation to that Vehicle. In such an event, the Dealer shall not be liable to refund the amount, if any, to the Customer.

## 9. Vehicles withdrawn from this agreement - no assignment

1) In the eventuality of the withdrawal of the vehicle by Customer from this agreement before the agreed period, the Customer will be required to pay to the "Dealer" as under:

- a. In case of voluntary withdrawal by the Customer, 5% of the total contracted amount of STAR Ease Compact Plus shall be deducted by the 'Dealer' on this account, over and above the deductions for usage of Services, if any, by the Customer under the scope of this Agreement.
- 2) No fore-closure charges are payable by the Customer in case of termination of the STAR Ease Compact Plus in case of an accident of the vehicle in the agreement leading to the 'Total loss' declaration by Insurance agency. The STAR Ease Compact Plus amount shall be refunded to Customer on proportionate/ pro-rata basis of the period & mileage not covered by the vehicle from the date of agreement but without prejudice to the right of "Dealer" to recover the sums due at the effective date of withdrawal.
- 3) Upon the withdrawal of any Vehicle from this Agreement the obligation of "Dealer" to perform the Works shall cease forthwith.

# 10. STAR Ease Compact Plus Transferability

- a) The benefits of STAR Ease Compact Plus can be availed at any authorized Mercedes-Benz workshop across India.
- b) The STAR Ease Compact Plus can be transferred from one Customer to another. In case, the vehicle is transferred/ sold by one Customer to another Customer, then the terms & conditions of this Agreement would be applicable for the new user as well, subject to availability of this agreement (duly filled & signed) with the new Customer and the update of the new Customer's data in the respective 'Dealers' system.
- c) In case Customer owns multiple/similar vehicle of Mercedes-Benz brand, other than that mentioned in the agreement; the package cannot be transferred from one car to another. Once the package is issued, it will be with the mentioned vehicle till its expiry/termination.

# 11. Termination of agreement without notice

"Dealer" shall have the right to terminate this Agreement forthwith and to claim damages from the Customer for any loss or damage incurred by "Dealer" if:

- a) the Customer is in substantial breach of his obligations as stated hereinabove at clause 5 and also elsewhere in this Agreement;
- b) the Customer becomes bankrupt or has filed a petition for winding up and called a meeting of its creditors or makes any arrangements with creditors or has appointed Receiver.;
- c) the Customer is declared to be a bank defaulter by any of his bankers;

## 12. Difference of opinion

#### **Arbitration**

a) The Parties have entered into this Agreement in good faith and in the spirit of mutual co-operation and shall attempt to resolve any Dispute arising out of or in relation to or in connection with this Agreement or the interpretation or breach thereof amicably, and in a conciliatory manner. However, in the event any such Dispute cannot be resolved amicably, the Parties shall finally submit themselves to a settlement by binding arbitration in accordance with the provisions of the Indian Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. The proceedings of such arbitration shall be conducted in the English language and will take place in the location of the Dealer as indicated in the vehicle schedule. The arbitrators shall decide the Dispute in accordance with the laws of India and make their award by speaking order giving reasons for their decision and the factual and legal basis for the same. The Parties agree to be bound by the decisions rendered by the arbitrators.

The parties should bear the expenses on this count equally. Any court having jurisdiction thereof may enter judgement upon the award. If court proceedings to stay litigation or compel arbitration are necessary, the Party that unsuccessfully contests such proceedings shall pay all associated costs, expenses and attorney's fees, which are reasonably incurred by the opposite Party, involved in such litigation or arbitration.

For the purposes of this Agreement, Dispute shall mean a disagreement or controversy which relates to an alleged breach of or the validity, interpretation or termination of this Agreement.

b) If an umpire acting hereunder determines that the defect in question is included in STAR EaseCompact Plusthen "Dealer" shall pay the cost of such determination; or excluded from the service package then the Customer shall pay the cost of such determination.

# 13. Liability

- Neither party hereto shall be liable to the other for a failure to fulfil its obligations here under if such failure is caused solely by a matter or occurrence which is beyond its control nor for indirect or consequential losses however caused.
- 2) This is an exclusive agreement between the "Dealer" and the "Customer" and therefore absolves the Vehicle manufacturer, Daimler AG and Mercedes-Benz India Private Limited from any direct or indirect liabilities arising out of this agreement.

## 14. Force Majeure

In case Force Majeure arises, the time period for the fulfillment of any obligation, which is affected by Force Majeure, will then be extended by a reasonable period of time and no Party shall claim compensation for delay or non-execution of obligations due to such Force Majeure. However, the Party affected by Force Majeure shall use its best efforts to minimize the consequences to remove the cause of non-performance, to co-operate with the other party in finding alternative ways and means of fulfilling its obligations and shall make up, continue and complete full performance hereunder without delay whenever such causes are removed.

In case Force Majeure affects the fulfilment of substantial provisions of this Agreement, then the Parties shall endeavour to adapt the Agreement to the new situation.

Force Majeure shall mean all events beyond the reasonable control of the Party affected, unforeseen or unavoidable, which prevent or delay the total or partial carrying out of its obligations (e. g. earthquake, fire, flood, accidents, war, riots, acts of court, insurrection, civil disturbance, acts of government, governmental regulations, strike, lock out or other labour disputes).

Force Majeure shall, however, not relieve any Party from its obligation to effect any obligation not affected by such Force Majeure and any contractual payment on the date when it is due except effecting of such payment is hindered by Force Majeure.

# 15. Jurisdiction

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of India. It is agreed between the parties that in respect of any suit touching any matter, claims or disputes arising out of or in any way relating to this agreement, Court at \_(Hyderabad) alone shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Agreement has been signed on behalf of the parties hereto on the day and year first hereinbefore written.

(Name of the authorised signatory)

tures & estamp

(Name of the authorised signatory)

For the Dealer

Customer (Stamp & signature in case of Company)